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Complaint No.

New PWD Rest House. C vil Lines, GuruBram, Haryana qT fi E""fia iafirT T6 Rfid ar{tt arara 5fluun

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY

Tuesday and23.07.2024

MA NO. 310/2024 in CR 2628/2021 Case

titled as LT COL GIRISH SINHA VS ANSAI.

PHALAK INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD

Com plai nant LT COL GIRISH SINHA

Represented through None

Respondent 1. New Look Builders and Developers [)vl,
Lrd.

2. Ansal Properties and Infrastructure Pvt

Ltd
3. Ansal API Infrastructure Ltd.

Respondent Represented Shri Nitish Harsh Gupta Advocate

Last date of hearing Application u/s 39 of the Act

Proceeding Recorded by Naresh Kumari and HR Mehta

Proceedings

The aforesaid complaint was disposed of vide order dated 1'6'17'2022 by thc

authority wherein authority gave the following direction

"The responden t-promote r to refund Lhe bolance amounL ie,
Rs.16,62,630/' deposited with him by the complainant along with interest

ot the rate of 10.250/o as prestibed under rule 15 of the Haryona Real

Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules,2017 from the daLe of payment

as promised in the settlement agreemenL till the actual daLe of refund ol

the amount within the timelines provided in rule 16 of the llaryana Rules

2017 (ibid)."

Now, an application is filed by respondent no.1 i.e., New l,ook []uilders and

Developers Pvt. Ltd. on17.05.2024 for recttfication of order datcd 16.11.2022

and the respondent-applicant has sought following rectification-

nit nutho,irv consr,tured under secrron 20 rhe lleal l'lstarc lRcgtrlatiort a d 1)c\cloprDt nll A(l loll)
{.iq(r (iih-{.-i ,tr ErrO rfuF*qx, 2016f,r ur{I 20i 3r6-,ra 4lt-d cf8.6{Er
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S. No. Matter sought
to be rectified

Direction of the

Authority as per
order dated
16.71..2022

Proposed
rectification
applicant-
complainant
relevant pa

paper book s

error

1. Replacement of
word
"Promoter/
Ilespondent" to
Respondent
No.2

respondent-prom oter
to refund the balonce
1mount Le.,

Rs.16,62,630/-
deposited with him by
the complainant along
with interest at the
rate of 10.250/0..."

Change of
respondent/prt
Lo llespondent
para 29 ond
(directions)

(l)a ra 29 ant

page no. 23 at

order res pecLi

r by the

rt with
page of
r showing

' word
romoter
rt No.2 in
para 32

rd 32 at

and 25 of
tively)
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Respondent no.1 i.e., New Look Builders and Developers t)vt. Ltd. in his

reply wntten submission dated 1 B.ot\.2022 has admitted thc fact that thc

complainant has paid a sttm of Rs.54,12,630 - to responden[ no 2 and 3, out

of which Rs.37,50,000 - has been paid back to the complainant by thc

respondent no.1, after the funds were transferred from respondent no.2 and

3 to respondent no.1. Hence the facts stated by the respondent no.1 in thc

rectification application are contrary to the written submissions by it'

Moreover, Section 39 of the [laryana Ileal Estate Regulatory Act, 2016 statc

that authority may rectifo any mistake which is apparent from record, and in

the present case there is document contrary to the claims made in rcctification

application. Ilence, the authority is in view that the said application cannot bc

allowed.
The authority observes that section 39 dcals with thc recLiJication of
orders which empowers the authorify to make rectification within a

period of 2 years from the date of order made under this Act. [Jndcr thc

above provision, the authority may rectify any mistakc ap[)arent from the

rccord and make such amendment, if the mistake is brought to i[s notice by thc

parties. l-lowever, rectification cannot be allowed in t\^,o cases,lrslly, orcicrs

nn .autho.-it[*n"trut"il under section 20 ihc Real Esrate lRegulation and l)evelopmrntl Acl. 2(] L6- 
{-iY(I (Eft{rd 3lt{ frfi$ xfuffta, 2016fi r,nr 2ot xf,'-d aFd qltuf{lr
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of the order. The relevant portion of said section is reproduced below.
Section 39: Rectification of orders
"The Authority may, at any time within a period of two years

from the date of the order made under this Act, with a view to
rectifying any mistake apparent from the record, amend any order
passed by it, and shall make such amendment, if the mistake is

brought to its notice by the parties:
Provided that no such amendment shall be made in

respect of any order against which an appeal has been preferred
under this Act:

Provided further that the Authorilt shall not, while
rectifying any mistake apparent from record, amend substantive
part of its order passed under the provisions of this Act."

The present application for rectification is dismissed being devoit of mcrils
that the rectification application is not maintainable as the changes proposcd
by the respondent no. 1 i.e., New Look Builders and Developers Pvt. Ltd. is rrot

a mistake which is apparent from the record, and it is substantive par[ of thc
order, which cannot be amended as per the provision of section 39 of the Act,
20L6.

Application stands disposed of, File be consigned to the registry.

Arun Kumar
Chairman

23.07.2024

An Authority constrtuted under section 20 the Real Estate (Retulation and Development) Act. 20 l6
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